
Joseph S. Streb Co., L.P.A. 
Law Offices 

736 Neil Avenue 
Columbus. Ohio 43215 

Telephone (614)224-0200 
Fax (614) 224-9323 

E-mail: Sireblawffisbculobal.nel 

October 6,2014 

Secretary of the Commission 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Keystone Building, 2 ,u' Fl. Rm. N201 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

RE: Muirndd Enemy. Inc/Gas Broker Application, Docket No. A-2014-2445211. 

Dear Secretary: 

Please be advised that I represent Muirfleld Energy, Inc. with respect to the above-
captioned Gas Broker Application. Al the time the Application was submitted, two suppliers, 
PECO and National fuel, would not commit to waive the required bond, until they had an 
opportunity to review the Application. 

In addition to others, Muirfield Energy's Application was served upon PECO and 
National Fuel who have had an opportunity to review the Application. Both PECO and 
National Fuel have waived the bonding requirement wilh respect to Muirfield Energy. 
Enclosed herewith please find Idlers from both PECO and National Fuel memorializing this 
waiver of bond. Please add these letters with the Application of Muirfield Energy, Docket 
No. A-2014-2445211. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Very truly yours. 

Joseph S. Strcb 

JSS:dc 
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PECO Energy Company www.exclDncorp.com 
Cas 

2301 Market Stieet Sy-i 
Philadelphia, PA igroi 

September 30, 2014 

John Streb Co., L.P.A. 
Law Offices 
736 Neil Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Re: Bonding Requirements 

Dear John Streb: i 

PECO is aware that Muirfield Energy, Inc. applied for a license to provide brokering and 
consulting services to commercial and industrial customers on the distribution system of PECO. 

In making such an application, Muirfield Energy, Inc. could be required to provide to PECO a 
bond or other acceptable financial security in an amount that PECO determines to be appropriate. 
Muirfield Energy, Inc. has indicated that it intends to provide only brokering and consulting 
services to commercial and industrial customers will not take title to any delivered natural gas; 
nor will accept any customer payments or deposits. Therefore, PECO has detennined at this time 
that Muirfield Energy, Inc. does not need a bond or other financial security requirement, since 
they are not directly engaging in business with PECO and only providing brokering or consulting 
services to PECO customers. However, if the services provided by Muirfield Energy, Inc. or the 
creditworthiness requirement for PECO's exposure to Muirfield Energy, Inc. changes in the 
future, PECO reserves the right to require Muirfield Energy, Inc. to provide a bond or other 
financial security instrument. 

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Chris Sauerbaum at 215-
841-6422 or myself at 215-841-6452. 

Respectfully submitted, 

I 

Carlos P. Thillet 
Manager, Gas Supply and Transportation 
2301 Market StS9-l 
Philadelphia, Pa 19103 



national Fuel 

October 2, 2014 

Perry Oman, President 
Muirfield Energy, Inc. 
425 Metro Place North, Suite 550 
Dublin, OH 43017 

Re: Security Requirement for Muirfield Energy, Inc: 

Dear Perry, 

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation ("NFGDC) is aware Muirfield Energy, Inc. 
(MEI) has filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission lo 
supply natural gas services to the public in Pennsylvania and specifically within the 
service territory of NFGDC. 

As you know, in making such an application, MEI must furnish acceptable security to 
each utility where MEI will do business. As such, under its tariff, NFGDC could require 
MEI to provide a bond or other financial securiiy instrument in an amount that NFGDC 
determines to be appropriate. 

However, you have indicated, and it is NFGDCs understanding that MEI intends only to 
provide natural gas aggregating, brokering and consulting services at this time. You have 
stated that, in performing these services, MEI will never take title to any delivered natural 
gas. 

Based upon your representations, NFGDC has determined that, at this time, MEI does not 
need to post a bond or other form of security to operate in its service territory. However, 
if the services provided by MEI change in the future, NFGDC reserves the right to 
require security from MEI as it deems appropriate. 

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact me at 716-857-7599. 

You|s trfcly, r 

Nathan E. Barnes 
Transportation Services Department 
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JOSEPH S. STREB 
Attorney at Law 

736 Neil Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43215 

u 

F 
U.S. POSTAGE 

$1.19 
iFCn LG ENV 

43216 
S Dale ol sate 
s10/07/14 O 
506 2S00 % 
£08259570 * 

USPS® FIRST-CLASS MAIL® 

SHIP 
TO: 

oib.i.aooz. 

HARRISBURG PA 17120 

ZIP 

( 4 2 0 ) 17120 

4 
7*0; Secretary of the Commission 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Keystone Building, 2 n d Fl. Rm. N20l 
Harrisburc. PA 17120 

L 


